

## City of Ryde Libraries "2024 Best Things Sign Up September Promotion" - Terms and Conditions

## The following terms and conditions apply:

- 1. The Promoter is City of Ryde Libraries of 1 Pope Street, Ryde NSW 2112, ABN number 81 621 292 610.
- 2. The City of Ryde Libraries 2024 Best Things Sign Up September Promotion commences at 9:30am Australian Eastern Standard Time (AEST) on Monday 2 September 2024 and ends at 9:00pm AEST on Monday 30 September 2024 ("Promotional Period").
- 3. Entry into the promotion is open to all new members who signs up to the library during the promotional period. Standard membership conditions apply.
- 4. Entries are also open to existing members ("Referrer") who refer a new member to join the library during the promotional period.
- 5. New members who join the library during the promotional period are automatically entered into the prize draw.
- 6. For Referrers, to be eligible to enter the prize draw, a new member who signs up during the promotional period will need to quote you as a referrer and or library membership number and list you as their referrer.
- 7. Entries into the prize draw are limited to one (1) per person.
- 8. City of Ryde staff members, City of Ryde Councillors, any promotional partners, and their families are not eligible to enter the prize draw.
- 9. The prize will be drawn at random.
- 10. The draw for the prize will take place on Tuesday 8 October 2024 at Ryde Library, 1 Pope Street, Ryde NSW 2112 and conducted by the Promoter.
- 11. There will be one (1) major grand prize consisting of a spring hamper to the value of \$200.
- 12. The winner will be contacted by the promoter via email or telephone and will be required to collect the prize from Ryde Library, 1 Pope Street, Ryde NSW 2112.
- 13. If the promoter is unable to contact the winner within seven (7) days, the winner will forfeit their prize and a new winner will be drawn.
- 14. The Prize, or any unused portion of the Prize, is not transferable or exchangeable and cannot be redeemed as cash. The Prize is not valid in conjunction with any other offer.
- 15. The Prize is subject to any conditions imposed by the Promoter.
- 16. The Promoter recognises that this promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed, or administered by, or associated with Facebook or Instagram.
- 17. By entering this promotion, the winner consents to their name being published as winner of the competition and to participate in any publicity accompanying or resulting from this promotion in printed and/or online formats, including on the promoter's social media channels on Facebook and Instagram.
- 18. All decisions made by the judging panel are final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 19. The Promoter will not be responsible for any entries that are not received for any reason, by the closing date and time, whether lost, delayed, corrupted or otherwise, and whether due to any technical difficulties or malfunctions.
- 20. The Promoter reserves the right to refuse to award any of the Prizes to anyone in breach of these terms and conditions.

## **Definitions**

"Participant" means any person who enters the "2024 Best Things Sign Up September Promotion".

"Promoter" means the City of Ryde Libraries of 1 Pope Street, Ryde NSW 2112.